AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2003”

JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS- GOLD
Yakima Valley, Washington

Final Standing
Place No Team Name Win Loss
1t 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 7 1
2nd 9 Wenatchee 6 2
3 4 Grandview 6 2
4 8 Sunnyside 4 4
4" 6 Selah 4 4
4 7 South Ridge 4 4
7" 1 Eisenhower 2 6
8" 5 Prosser 2 6
gn 3 Ellensburg “White” 1 7
Tue, June 3 9 Wenatchee 43 2 Ellensburg “Blue”
Tue, June 3 5 Prosser 48 6 Selah
Tue, June 3 9 Wenatchee 65 3 Ellensburg “White”
Wed, June 4 4 Grandview 29 7 South Ridge
Thur, June 5 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 47 1 Eisenhower
Thur, June 5 7 South Ridge 37 5 Prosser
Thur, June 5 8 Sunnyside 50 3 Ellensburg “White”
Mon, June 9 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 27 7 South Ridge
Mon, June 9 7 South Ridge 30 1 Eisenhower
Mon, June 9 6 Selah 4 8 Sunnyside
Tue, June 10 4 Grandview 49 5 Prosser
Wed, June 11 8 Sunnyside 35 1 Eisenhower
Wed, June 11 6 Selah 40 3 Ellensburg “White”
Wed, June 11 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 27 3 Ellensburg “White”
Thur, June 12 4 Grandview 35 8 Sunnyside
Thur, June 12 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 37 5 Prosser
Mon, June 16 4 Grandview 48 6 Selah
Tue, June 17 8 Sunnyside 37 5 Prosser
Wed, June 18 8 Sunnyside 35 9 Wenatchee
Wed, June 18 9 Wenatchee 46 1 Eisenhower
Thur, June 19 6 Selah 34 7 South Ridge
Thur, June 19 3 Ellensburg “White” 35 5 Prosser
Thur, June 19 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 46 6 Selah
Thur, June 19 7 South Ridge 32 3 Ellensburg “White”
Mon, June 23 9 Wenatchee 62 6 Selah
Tue, June 24 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 33 8 Sunnyside
Tue, June 24 1 Eisenhower 51 5 Prosser
Wed, June 25 6 Selah 56 1 Eisenhower
Wed, June 25 4 Grandview 44 3 Ellensburg “White”
Thur, June 26 2 Ellensburg “Blue” 33 4 Grandview
Thur, June 26 5 Prosser 15 9 Wenatchee
Tue, July 1 1 Eisenhower 32 3 Ellensburg “White”
Tue, July 1 9 Wenatchee 15 4 Grandview
Tue, July 1 9 Wenatchee 35 7 South Ridge
Wed, July 2 7 South Ridge 15 8 Sunnyside
Wed, July 2 4 Grandview 30 1 Eisenhower

31
24
23
24
39
33

24
21
36
45
18
17
21
32
32

22
26
32
29
29
25
43
22

25
27
24
52
28
22

18

27

21

League Championship Team:

ELLENSBURG "BLUE"

Coach: FAIRE, CRAIG

Players: NORA JACOBS, TORI SORENSON, BRITTINI CHANDLER, MANDA MELLERGAARD, HEATHER DOOLIN, STEVI FISHER, ELIZABETH
WITKOWSKI, NICOLE RIDDLE, KRISTEN DEMORY
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EISENHOWER
Coach: JESSE STUECKLE
Players: AUDREY STARR, SAMANTHA DAHLSTROM, NANCY MCMANN, ASHLEY BELOTE, EMILY MARIS, PHYLICIA KENT, HILARY FEAR

ELLENSBURG "WHITE"

Coach: FAIRE, CRAIG

Players: MACKENZIE PRATT, CARRIE ARNOLD, REBECCA SHARON, KRISTALYN ORCUTT, MADI ANSPACH, JEANETTE POWERS, BRANDI
DIXON, KIM BEESON, TIFFANY KASTNING, HALEY GORDON

GRANDVIEW

Coach: MOTTICE, PAULA

Players: ERICA NENDEZ, ANA GONZALEZ, JOSIE CRUZ, DANICA RODRIGUEZ, GENELLE GIBSON, BRITTANY CONTRERAS, Al TIMIZOWA,
MONIC DION, LEZ FLORES, MELISSA PEREZ, BELEN BARRIAGA, BLANCA GODINEZ

PROSSER

Coach: SHARMI POND

Players: SAMANTHA SMITH, MICHELLE DORSETT, DANNAN VANKLINKEN, DENISE GONZALEZ, DIANA SMITH, KALEY ADAMS, CHELSIE
MCCLURE, SADIE SATTLER, SOPHIE BENSON

SELAH

Coach: GROENIG, DOUG

Players: MANDY THOMPSON, SHENE DAVIS, MARA LOPEZ, KATIE ENSIGN, CRYSTAL SANSTISTEBAN, SARAH LORANGER, LINDSEY GENTZ,
ALYSON POWELL, LINDSEY WANE, ANGELA FINLEY, TARA TREPANIER

SOUTHRIDGE

Coach: JILL PFEIFFER

Players: BROOKE SMITH, SHIVYON SENEKHAM, JESSICA KAHL, LINDSAY JOHNSTON, JENNIFER CHAVEZ, JESSICA MILLER, KELSIE
DAVIDSON, LARA ZURHOFF

SUNNYSIDE
Coach: GOMEZ, LEO
Players:

WENATCHEE

Coach: STONE, RON

Players: ALLIE JORDAN, MEGAN CHERNAK, KORI GERE, LINDSEY REESE, KATIE KUNTZ, KAYLA GREEN, SARAH ARNDT, AYSLINN HAYS,
HANNAH LEWIN





